

ÖITEM NO.113

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6917 OF 2003

NANAK RAM PARYANI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 20/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.for  
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed  
order. No costs.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

( Indu Satija)  
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6917 OF 2003

Nanak Ram Paryani

..Appellant

versus

State of M.P. & Others

..Respondents

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

This Appeal has been filed against the impugned  
order of the Madhya Pradesh High Court, Indore Bench dated  
24th September, 2002.

The appellant was Executive Engineer in the services of the State Government. He was charge sheeted on various charges which are mentioned in the impugned order and after an enquiry, he was found guilty. The finding of the Enquiry Officer is a finding of fact and we cannot interfere with the same.

The Appeal is dismissed accordingly. No costs.

.....J.  
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;  
JANUARY 20, 2010

.....J.  
[T.S. THAKUR]